She   used  to   keep  the  collected  amount  in
cash.    It  is  true  that  after  the  Assemblv  Election  of
1979  there  was  a  Dartv  meetinq  where  the  detailed

accounts  with  reaard  to  the  Dartv  fund  was  placed.

There  we  came  to  know  that  about  Rs.11,20,000/-
(Eleven  lacs  twenty  thousand`  was  the  balance.    It

was   decided   in   the   meetina   that  the   aid   balance

amount was  to  be  keDt  bv  Mrs.  D.K.  Bhandari  in  her

custodv    seDaratelv.         Even    after    the    Assembly
Election  of  1979  we  used  to  receive  donation  from